Press Release

CFO Inaugurates IREDA Pavilion at Uttar Pradesh International Trade Show 2023



Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh, 21st September 2023

<u>Dr.</u> R. C. Sharma, Chief Financial Officer of Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA), today inaugurated IREDA Pavilion at "Uttar Pradesh International Trade Show". The event, scheduled from 21st to 25th September 2023, is being organized at India Expo Centre and Mart in Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh.

Earlier in the day, Hon'ble President Smt. Droupadi Murmu inaugurated the first edition of the Uttar Pradesh International Trade Show. Hon'ble Chief Minister of Uttar Pradesh, Shri Yogi Adityanath, along with other ministers and officials, graced the event with their presence.

The IREDA Pavilion offers a comprehensive glimpse into the organization's pioneering efforts in promoting Renewable Energy and Energy Efficiency projects across the country, showcasing the success stories from the company's portfolio. Visitors to the IREDA Pavilion will have the opportunity to engage with company's officials, explore potential collaborations, and gain insights into the latest advancements in the sector. The pavilion aims to raise awareness about the importance of



Renewable Energy sources and their role in India's energy security and climate goals.